EAST TEXAS PROFESSIONAL CREDIT UNION

409 E. LOOP 281, P.O. BOX 6750 LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75608-6750
CHARTER #289

STATISTICAL INFORMATION
PERIOD ENDING
December 31, 2024

MEMBERS-DATE OF THIS REPORT

NEW MEMBERS THIS MONTH
NEW MEMBERS THIS YEAR

POTENTIAL MEMBERS

ACCOUNTS CLOSED THIS MONTH
ACCOUNTS CLOSED THIS YEAR

REAL ESTATE LOANS MADE THIS MONTH
NON REAL ESTATE LOANS MADE THIS MONTH

LOANS MADE YEAR TO DATE:
Secured by R. E. Morteages
Home Equity Loans
Other RE
Commercial RE
Collateral acquired through liquidation
YTD Real Estate Loans
YTD Non Real Estate Loans

TOTAL LOANS-YEAR TO DATE

LOANS MADE SINCE ORGANIZATION

LOSSES AND RECOVERIES SINCE ORGANIZATION:

Charge-offs

Recoveries

NET LOAN LOSS RATIO SINCE ORGANIZATION

NUMBER

101,491

697
10,039

947,500

416
6,898

21
1,403

35

180

48

53

267
316
18,212

18,528

622,447

[FIED CORthT BY:A

AMOUNT

$5,179,607.45
$32,015,060.91

$24,447,366.07
$15,070,581.37
$4,300,438.57
$7,857,809.26
$7,199,117.95
$51,676,195.27
$386,212,006.20

$437,888,201.47

$7,854,229,018.93

$27,274,969.49

$3,945,551.91

0.30%

SR. VP/ACCOUNTING MANAGER
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