EAST TEXAS PROFESSIONAL CREDIT UNION 409 E. LOOP 281, P.O. BOX 6750 LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75608-6750 CHARTER #289

STATISTICAL INFORMATION PERIOD ENDING December 31, 2024

	NUMBER	AMOUNT
MEMBERS-DATE OF THIS REPORT	101,491	
NEW MEMBERS THIS MONTH	697	
NEW MEMBERS THIS YEAR	10,039	
POTENTIAL MEMBERS	947,500	
ACCOUNTS CLOSED THIS MONTH	416	
ACCOUNTS CLOSED THIS YEAR	6,898	
REAL ESTATE LOANS MADE THIS MONTH	21	\$5,179,607.45
NON REAL ESTATE LOANS MADE THIS MONTH	1,403	\$32,015,060.91
LOANS MADE YEAR TO DATE:		
Secured by R. E. Mortgages	35	\$24,447,366.07
Home Equity Loans	180	\$15,070,581.37
Other RE	48	\$4,300,438.57
Commercial RE	53	\$7,857,809.26
Collateral acquired through liquidation	267	\$7,199,117.95
YTD Real Estate Loans	316	\$51,676,195.27
YTD Non Real Estate Loans	18,212	\$386,212,006.20
TOTAL LOANS-YEAR TO DATE	18,528	\$437,888,201.47
LOANS MADE SINCE ORGANIZATION	622,447	\$7,854,229,018.93
LOSSES AND RECOVERIES SINCE ORGANIZATION:		
Charge-offs		\$27,274,969.49
Recoveries		\$3,945,551.91
NET LOAN LOSS RATIO SINCE ORGANIZATION		0.30%

CENTIFIED CORRECT BY:

SR. VP/ACCOUNTING MANAGER